

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 705 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1697 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 705 OF 2018

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

Smt.Ranjana Santosh Mathane & Ors. ...Respondents

.....

None for the Appellant.

Mr.Sachin Bhavsar i/b. Mr.Sachin Hande for Respondent Nos. 1
and 2.

.....

CORAM: V.G.BISHT, J.

DATE: 19TH DECEMBER, 2019

PC:-

At the request of learned Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and
2, stand over to 30th January, 2020.

(V.G.BISHT, J.)