

JYOTI  
RAJESH  
MANE

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
RAJESH MANE  
Date: 2025.05.02  
19:33:03 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 705 OF 2016.**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

...Appellant.

**Versus**

Smt. Ranjana Santosh Mathane And Ors.

...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Shrikant M. Dange, for the Appellant.*

*None for the Respondent.*

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : April 30, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

Let the compilation of documents be produced before the next  
date. Stand over to **9<sup>th</sup> July 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**